		06-21-200	2				
	Form <b>PTO-15</b> 95	10212618		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	(Rev. 8-83)	PATENT	SUNLI	Patent and TrademarkOffice			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of thereof.	Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached o	original documents or copy			
	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Peregrine Systems, Inc.</li> </ol>		2. Name and address of receiv				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) anacher	I 🖬 Yes 🐼 No	Name: <u>TISCOR</u>				
$\mathcal{O}$	3. Nature of conveyance:		(Achiel Address.				
HRD S-B-C	🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger						
	Security Agreement     Change of Name     Other		Street Address: <u>12550 Parkway Centre</u>				
					ZM	Execution Date:June 30, 1999	
,			Additional name(s) & address	i(cs) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No			
	<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</li> </ul>						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 5, 120 5, 166	5, 499			
	Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No 5, 399, 844						
	5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed:	correspondence	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 3			
	Name: Archer & Greiner, P.C.		7. Total fcc (37 CFR 3.41)	,.\$90,00			
	Internal Address:	squire	🖾 Enclosed				
			Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account			
	Street Address: <u>One Centennial Square</u>		8. Deposit account number:				
	P.O. Box 3000 City: <u>Haddonfield</u> State; <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>08033</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Deborah A. Hays, Esquire Delate Date						
	Name of Person Signing Signature O Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

683933-1

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0658

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND PATENTS

Peregrine Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 12670 High Bluff Drive, San Diego, California 92130 ("Assignor"), owns and uses in its business certain inventions and patent disclosures set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and fully incorporated herein ("Inventions "), for which Assignor owns the United States Letters Patent set forth on Exhibit "A" ("Patents").

Assignor and Tomorrow's Integrated Systems Corporation, a California corporation, located at 12550 Parkway Centre Drive, Poway, California 92064 ("Assignee") are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated June 30, 1999 ("Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor agreed to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee certain intellectual property rights, including all right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, Patents and all improvements and derivative works thereof, including without limitation all other worldwide patent applications and resulting Letters Patent that may be filed, issued on related thereto, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes, extensions or reissues thereof, all foreign or international counterpart applications thereof, all reexaminations or reissuances thereof, the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the scope of the specifications described in any of the foregoing, to the end of the term or terms for which such patents are or may be granted, reissued or reexamined, and to all trade secrets and other intellectual or industrial property rights related thereto, and all rights to profits, damages and other remedies for any past, present and future infringement of the Inventions and Patents, and the right to sue and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives. This assignment is made pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact coupled with an interest to act in Assignor's name, place and stead to execute, deliver and record any documents or instruments of assignment or otherwise required in any country in which any of the Inventions or Patents are pending or issued, or in which Assignee desires to seek protection for the Inventions or Patents. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, transferred, pledged, liened or otherwise encumbered any of the Inventions or Patents or taken any other action which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of June 30\_, 1999.

PEREGRINE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware Corporation By John m/Hompson Name: JOHN M/HOMPSON Title: VICE-PRESIDENT

•

## EXHIBIT "A"

## PATENTS

<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Filing</u> Date	<u>Issue</u> Date	Title	
5,120, <b>942</b>	2/2/89	6/9/92	Portable Tour Monitor Device, Report Generating System and Programming Device Therefor	
5,166,499	9/27/91	11/24/92	Four Monitor and Checkpoint Designating System	
5,399,844	1/12/93	3/21/95	Inspection Prompting and Reading Recording System	

1457788.1

## PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0660

**RECORDED: 03/08/2000**